Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila
April 19, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 11 April 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA endorsing the request of District Engineer VERONICO O.
MICARANDAYO, Zamboanga del Norte 1%t District Engineering Office, for the approval of
Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original ] As Modified

P Project Description
:rA;S No. 310102101412000 [
‘oject ID: P00706077MN

&

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System _Qeli’Ensuye Safe and Reliage National Road System
~Asset Preservation - Pfeventive Maintenance — Secondary | Asset Préservation - Preventive Maintenance —-Secondary
Roads Roads

| Jct Polo-Dapitan Park Natl Rd - K1825 + (-280) -

Jct Polo-Dapitan Park Natl Rd - K1825 + (-294) -
K1825 + 180, K1829 + 664 - K1829 + 962

K1825 + 180, K1829+664 - K1830+021.90

Type of Work/ Type of Work/
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target |
CW1i- Preventive Ch\’{V}-tPreventlv?
Maintenance of | ) 43¢ 564 37 RoadERSIES | $10,309,303.16
Road: Asphalt Py /| $26,884,340.00 Oacis soha b3°L 9 e /| 26,884,340.00
Overlay/ ne Km 7~ 4 Gogrs azé ane Km
2:436 Lane Km T km ne ?‘QO ) o M h
EAO - P 548,660.00 EAO i - "#_548,660.00
| Total: | P27,433,000.00 B Total: | #27,433,000.00
| Justification:

o The physical target increased from 2.436 lane km to 2.6078 lane km due to the decrease in unit cost.
e The unit cost decreased due to the following:

v' The project is only 13.317 km away from the source of construction materials, hence, the
minimal hauling cost.

v The project adapted a two (2) layer asphalt overlay of 40mm thick each for a total thickness
of 80mm.

¢ Change in station limit was made to synchronize with the increase of the physical target.

|
e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price
Analysis (DUPA).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

o4



, UACS No. 310102101412000
. Project ID: P0O0706077MN

Page 2 of 2

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.

ftant Secretary for Technical Services

tion Management Service, and

e of Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

: .D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Plannlng and Pubhc—anate Partnership Services

APPROVED /DISAPPROVED:

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila
April 19, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR H EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 11 April 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA endorsing the request of District Engineer VERONICO O.
MICARANDAYO, Zamboanga del Norte 1% District Engineering Office, for the approval of
Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original ] As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310102101412000
Project ID: P0O0706077MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance — Secondary | Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance — Secondary
Roads Roads

Jct Polo-Dapitan Park Natl Rd - K1825 + (-280) -

Jct Polo-Dapitan Park Natl Rd - K1825 + (-294) -
K1825 + 180, K1829 + 664 - K1829 + 962

K1825 + 180, K1829+664 - K1830+021.90

Type of Work/ [ Type of Work/
Physical Unit Cost | Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target i Target
. | CW1- Preventive
Ut e | |
: P11,036,264.37/ Road: Asphalt | £#10,309,203.16/ [
Road: Asphalt ‘ Lane Km P 26,884,340.00 Overlay/ Lane Km P 26,884,340.00 |
Overlay/ 2.6078 Lane
2.436 Lane Km | * Km
EAD i - P 548,660.00 EAO - P 548,660.00
Total: | P27,433,000.00 Total: | #27,433,000.00
Justification:

» The physical target increased from 2.436 lane km to 2.6078 lane km due to the decrease in unit cost.
e The unit cost decreased due to the following:

v The project is only 13.317 km away from the source of construction materials, hence, the
minimal hauling cost.

v" The project adapted a two (2) layer asphalt overlay of 40mm thick each for a total thickness
of 80mm.

e Change in station limit was made to synchronize with the increase of the physical target.

« The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price
Analysis (DUPA).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.



UACS No. 310102101412000
Project ID: P00706077MN

Page 2 of 2

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.

OIC - Assfstiant Secretary for Technical Services

And Inforjrfation Management Service, and

e of Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, )%XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership $ervices

4

APPROVED /BISAPPROVED:

EUGEN PO, JR.
Under for Regional Operations
in CA ions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP

YLLK



